GEORGE, BOROUGH OF RICHMOND, CITY 
OF NEW YORK (CONTRACT NO. 4-A). 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is twelve 
t 12) calendar months. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000), and the amount of deposit 
accompanying  the bid shall be five (5) per cent. 
of the amount of security. 

NO. 2. FOR INCIDENTAL PLUMBING 
WORK IN BOROUGH HALL. IN CONNEC-
TION WITH AN ADDITIONAL COUNTY 
COURT HOUSE • IN THE COUNTY OF 
RICHMOND, JAY ST., DEKALB ST, AND

[...]

ITEM 	STRUCTURAL STEEL AND IRON. 
WoRK.. ALSO ITEM' III, PLUMBING AND 
DRAINAGE OF THE MANHATTAN TRADE 
sclloOL FOR GIRLS. ON THE NORTH. 
WESTERLY CORNER OF LEXINGTON AVE. 
AND E. 221) ST., BOROUGH OF MANHAT-
TAN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
on each item will be two hundred and seventy-
five (275) working days, as provided in the con-
trol. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item I, Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60.000); Item 
11, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000); Item 
HE Eight Thousand Dollars ($8.000). 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item